
 
OXTONGUE LAKE COTTAGE WATCH 

 
WITNESSING A CRIME-IN-PROGRESS? 

911 
 

REPORTING SUSPICIOUS BEHAVIOUR? 
1-888-310-1122 

 

 
 

List of Road Coordinators 
December 2010 

 
 

NAME ROAD ADDRESS PHONE #’s E-MAIL 

Gisele Gunderman 
Program 

Coordinator 
 1071 Harris Road 

772-918-8316  
Jan-Feb 2011 only 

635-1724 
Cell: 416-951-3757 

ggunderman@sympatico.ca 
 

Jan Woods 
Road Coordinator Harris Road 1730 Harris Road 635-9349 Janwoods2@hotmail.com 

Julie Smith 
Road Coordinator Harris Road 1101 Harris Road 635-2893 smithome@sympatico.ca 

Liz Lindsay 
Road Coordinator 

Harris Road/Windy 
Point Trail Windy Point Trail 635-1843 Liz.joe@sympatico.ca 

Bill Service 
Road Coordinator Hwy 60 4516 Hwy 60 635-2832 (No e-mail address) 

Alex Cousintine 
Road Coordinator 

Hwy 60 & Elliott 
Road 1006 Elliott Road 635-2507 oxtongue@on.aibn.com 

Bob Sillick 
Road Coordinator 

Algonquin Outfitters 
Road 

1054 Algonquin 
Outfitters Road 635-8732 vsillick@sympatico.ca 

Simon Majoor 
Road Coordinator 

Algonquin Outfitters 
Road 

Algonquin 
Outfitters Road 635-9449 dorothemajoor@sympatico.ca 

Ken Williams 
Road Coordinator Tom Parris Road 1021 Tom Parris 

Road 635-2171 Chris.williams8@hotmail.com 

Doug Kyle 
Road Coordinator Tom Parris Road 1050 Tom Parris 

Road 635-9816 drkyle@interlinks.net 

Mimi & Tim Drouin 
Road Coordinators Oxtongue Lake Road Oxtongue Lake 

Road 635-9452 

 
Mimi10137@msn.com 
Tim.drouin@gmail.com 

 
 


